assets of the Timberwood Group, for consideration of
$22.5m (Enterprise Value of $24.0m with $1.5m of
additional working capital contribution)

Consideratio
n for

acquisition

• Purchase consideration funded via combination of cash
($18.5m) and Big River scrip ($4.0m). Scrip issued to the
vendors is subject to escrow for 2 years from the date of
completion of the acquisition.

• Cash portion funded via a $20.4m institutional placement

• Enterprise Value represents a multiple of 5.1x FY20 pro
forma EBITDA (pre AASB-16) (4.0x post AASB-16 and
5.3x FY18 – FY20 average pre AASB-16 EBITDA)

Earn out

• 3 x $2m capped earn out payments based at on
normalised EBITDA in FY22, FY23 and FY24 (pre AASB-
16) on a straight-line sliding scale range from $4.5m to
$5.5m2

Key
conditions
precedent

Customary CPs including:

• Finalisation of due diligence

• Completion of equity raise

• Shareholder approval for the issuance of scrip
consideration

• 3 premises leases being formalised

• Contract counterparty consents

• No material changes to the Timberwood business

• Board approval

$m Unless otherwise
stated

Big River
underlying

FY20A1

Acquisition
impact

Pro Forma
underlying

FY20A

Revenue 258.9 51.3 310.2

EBITDA 18.4 6.0 24.4

EBIT 9.7 3.9 13.6

NPAT 5.1 2.6 7.7

NPATA 5.5 2.6 8.1

Shares outstanding 62.5 18.1 80.6

EPS (cents per share) 8.1 9.5

Implied accretion 17.4%

Cash EPS (cents per
share)

8.8 10.0

Implied accretion 14.5%

Net bank debt
$22.0 $0.8 $22.8

Net bank debt / EBITDA (x)
(post AASB-16)

1.2x 0.9x

Big River Industries / Page 19

Placement

Big River Industries / Page 20

Transaction funding will provide Big River with financial flexibility to continue to pursue its strategic growth
objectives

Note: 1. The Placement comprises of a $14.3m fully underwritten placement and a $6.1m conditional placement

Sources & uses of proceeds

Sources $m

Placement1 $20.4m

Debt funding $0.8m

Scrip issued $4.0m

Total sources of funds $25.2m

Uses $m

Cash to Timberwood $18.5m

Scrip to Timberwood $4.0m

Additional working capital contribution $1.5m